2015 Columbus Grove Invitational
Saturday, September 5th, 2015
Varsity Boys Small Schools

Scored by Crossroads Events. Questions? - ethan@cross-roads-events.com

Team: Ada - Race 1

Position Bib #
1 321
2 322

Team Total Score = 0

Name
Eric Armbrecht
Keaton Kipker

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:20:24.6 None
00:23:30.5 None

NOTE: Teams must have at least 5 runners finish the race for their score to count.
NOTE: There were only 2 finishers on this team so score is not computed.

Team: Antwerp - Race 1

Position Bib #
333
323
330
324
328
326
329

Nouh wWwN R

Team Total Score = 211

Team: Ayersville - Race 1

Position Bib #
352
342
348
334
345
355
341

Nouh wWwNH

Team Total Score = 150

Team: Botkins - Race 1

Position Bib #
362
360
367
363
364
358
359

Nouh wWwNH

Team Total Score = 120

Team: Carey - Race 1

Position Bib #
375
388
381
389
378
377
385

Nouubh wWwNH

Name

Sam Williamson
Erik Buchan
Brandon Laney
Matthew Dooley
Brian Geyer
Chase Gerken
Evan Hilton

Name

Jordan Rue
Nate Fry
Simon Miller
Gabe Arreguin
Justin Howard
Matt Thieroff
Abel Esparza

Name

Aaron Fullenkamp

Cameron Flora
Mathew Prout

Austin Fullenkamp

Jared Goubeaux

Konnor Burmeister

Ryan Egbert

Name

Trevor Cook
Jack Yeater
Tyler Leist
Tieler Zimmer
Uriel Garcia
Gerardo Garcia
Jevyn Pratt

Gun Elapsed Rank

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

:15:36.4
:16:45.0
:17:42.9
:19:31.9
:19:35.3
:20:21.6
:20:22.8

1
6
25
89
90
104
107

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

17:13.2
17:24.2
17:53.5
18:04.6
18:09.5
18:28.4
18:31.9

13
18
36
40
43
59
60

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

16:56.5
17:01.1
17:30.4
17:50.4
18:17.0
18:23.6
18:51.1

9
10
20
32
49
56
75

Gun Elapsed Rank

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

:16:10.9
:16:49.8
:17:15.1
:17:45.3
:18:12.6
:18:38.8
:20:02.2

3
7
14
26
45
67
100

Division
Ada - Race 1
Ada - Race 1

Division
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1
Antwerp - Race 1

Division
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1
Ayersville - Race 1

Division
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1
Botkins - Race 1

Division
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1
Carey - Race 1



Team Total Score = 95

Team: Columbus Grove - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 218

Team: Crestview - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 263

Team: Fayette - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 244

Team: Hicksville - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 234

Team: Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 350

U WNH NOuUulhWN - NOuUuhWN = NOuUulhWN =

Nouh wWwNH

Bib #
390
391
395
396
392
397
398

Bib #
408
399
405
406
400
410
404

Bib #
416
414
418
417
423
421
413

Bib #
429
432
427
430
431
428

Bib #
447
440
437
434
433
435
443

Name

Boone Brubaker
Preston Brubaker
Grant Mumaugh
Ryan Price

Cam Caton
Austin Sager
Parker Sager

Name

Adam Saylor

Caleb Bagley

Cody Mefferd

Jordan Perrott
Andrew Boley
Dylan Sparks

Stosh Grindell

Name

Troy DeCant
Casen Burkholder
Austin Lopez
Alex Jaramillo
Garett Reinking
Clayton Pheils
Alec Bost

Name

Dakota Frost
Michael Myers
Zach Betz
Arman Haver
Johnny Husted
Dylan Early

Name

Tyler Reinhart-Anez
Garrett Hedrick
Darek Feindel

Ryan Alvarado
Dylan Alvarado
Bailey Breidenbach
Caden Hoover

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:17:07.5 11
00:17:40.1 24
00:18:17.6 51
00:18:35.1 63
00:18:44.0 69
00:19:41.7 92
00:21:48.8 132

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:17:18.5 17
00:18:11.0 44
00:18:28.2 58
00:18:38.6 66
00:18:56.4 78
00:19:08.5 82
00:19:52.7 94

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:17:49.5 30
00:18:07.3 41
00:18:17.0 50
00:18:32.0 61
00:18:33.7 62
00:18:45.9 71
00:19:28.2 88

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:16:50.2 8
00:17:38.5 23
00:17:51.8 34
00:18:19.4 52
00:20:45.7 117
00:22:08.0 135

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:17:46.6 27
00:18:13.6 47
00:18:47.3 74
00:19:50.4 93
00:20:23.7 109
00:20:25.1 110
00:20:32.6 113

Division
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1
Columbus Grove - Race 1

Division
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1
Crestview - Race 1

Division
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1
Fayette - Race 1

Division
Hicksville - Race 1
Hicksville - Race 1
Hicksville - Race 1
Hicksville - Race 1
Hicksville - Race 1
Hicksville - Race 1

Division
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1



Team: Kalida - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed
1 458 Adam von der Embse 00:17:53.3
2 456 Austin Nartker 00:19:07.6
3 457 Caleb Siebeneck 00:19:08.8
4 455 Treyton Martin 00:20:58.6
5 459 Trevor Vorst 00:22:37.7
6 453 Adam Fitzgerald 00:23:10.5
7 454 Jacob Kahle 00:23:43.7

Team Total Score = 457

Team: Leipsic - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed
1 461 Chris Basinger 00:21:16.8
2 462 Josiah Lammers 00:21:17.5
3 463 Doug Steele 00:22:39.5

Team Total Score = 0
NOTE: Teams must have at least 5 runners finish the race for their score to count.
NOTE: There were only 3 finishers on this team so score is not computed.

Team: Lincolnview - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed
1 471 Trevor Neate 00:17:10.8
2 476 Karter Tow 00:17:18.2
3 467 Austin Elick 00:17:24.2
4 475 Colton Snyder 00:17:34.3
5 464 Alek Bowersock 00:17:50.3
6 469 Andrew Fickert 00:18:01.6
7 470 Jacob Keysor 00:18:12.9

Team Total Score = 99

Team: McComb - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed

Team Total Score = 0
NOTE: Teams must have at least 5 runners finish the race for their score to count.
NOTE: There were no finishers on this team so score is not computed.

Team: Minster - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed
1 487 Ben Butler 00:16:29.5
2 493 Carter Pohl 00:17:33.0
3 491 Ethan Monnin 00:17:48.1
4 484 Jon Albers 00:17:57.3
5 486 Andrew Broering 00:18:19.7
6 489 Ryan Cavanaugh 00:18:25.6

Team Total Score = 144

Team: Mohawk - Race 1

Position Bib # Name Gun Elapsed
1 497 Owen Lacey 00:18:46.4
2 500 Jared Vargo 00:18:46.5
3 498 Ryan Lacey 00:20:28.1
4 496 Lyndon Helton 00:20:53.7
5 499 Wyatt Price 00:29:13.7
6 495 Kevin Dietrich 00:30:52.7

Team Total Score = 522

Rank
35
80
83
122
137
140
141

Rank
None
None
None

Rank
12
15
19
22
31
39
46

Rank

Rank
4
21
29
37
53
57

Rank
72
73

112
121
144
145

Division
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1
Kalida - Race 1

Division
Leipsic - Race 1
Leipsic - Race 1
Leipsic - Race 1

Division

Lincolnview - Race 1
Lincolnview - Race 1
Lincolnview - Race 1
Lincolnview - Race 1

Lincolnview - Race 1
Lincolnview - Race 1
Lincolnview - Race 1

Division

Division
Minster - Race 1
Minster - Race 1
Minster - Race 1
Minster - Race 1
Minster - Race 1
Minster - Race 1

Division
Mohawk - Race 1
Mohawk - Race 1
Mohawk - Race 1
Mohawk - Race 1
Mohawk - Race 1
Mohawk - Race 1



Team: New Riegel - Race 1

Position

Team Total Score = 540

Team: No. Central - Race 1

Position

Team Total Score = 437

Team: Old Fort - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 269

Team: Ottoville - Race 1
Position

Team Total Score = 356

Team: Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1

Position

Team Total Score = 556

Team: Riverdale - Race 1

Position

OUThWNH NOuUulhWN = NOuUulhWN = NOuUuhWN =
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Bib #
503
501
506
507
504
505
502

Bib #
511
513
508
509
514
512
510

Bib #
523
515
517
519
521
518
524

Bib #
528
527
530
526
529
525

Bib #
210
212
211
208
209
207

Bib #
534

Name

Bryce Hohman
Brandon Arbogast
Caleb Welly

Brad Zoeller
Gabriel Souder
Dylan Weinandy
Brad Eddington

Name

Trenton Sakos
Jason Vassar
Skyler JoHantgen
Keean Livensparger
Josh Wehrle

Zach Turner

Blake Sakos

Name

Devyn Smith
Robert Anstead
Jacob Clark
Mike Heilman
Josh Kaltenbach
Marc Harris
Nick Young

Name

Brendon Siefker
Cody Kemper
Eric Von Sossan
Trevor Fischer
Brendon Stoner
Logan Ditto

Name

Cameron Hilty
Cole Schwab
Jackson Ridge
Anthony Brooks
Caleb Dunlap
Max Alvarez

Name
Rafael Antonio Renteria

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:19:08.0
00:19:35.6
00:20:20.5
00:21:41.2
00:22:10.4
00:27:11.3
00:33:48.3

81
91
103
129
136
143
146

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:18:41.9
00:19:09.2
00:19:10.5
00:20:01.4
00:20:09.1
00:20:14.5
00:20:43.9

68
84
85
99
101
102
116

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:17:46.7
00:17:58.1
00:18:09.3
00:18:36.5
00:19:58.9
00:21:13.9
00:21:39.6

28
38
42
64
97
123
128

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:15:55.4
00:18:22.3
00:18:44.1
00:19:59.6
00:21:46.0
00:21:58.6

2
55
70
98

131
134

Gun Elapsed Rank

00:19:14.3
00:19:58.2
00:20:46.3
00:21:18.5
00:21:41.3
00:23:01.1

86
95
119
126
130
139

Gun Elapsed Rank
00:18:29.4 None

Division
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1
New Riegel - Race 1

Division
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1
No. Central - Race 1

Division
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1
Old Fort - Race 1

Division
Ottoville - Race 1
Ottoville - Race 1
Ottoville - Race 1
Ottoville - Race 1
Ottoville - Race 1
Ottoville - Race 1

Division
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1
Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1

Division
Riverdale - Race 1



2 533

Team Total Score = 0

Josh Leopold

00:25:01.1 None

NOTE: Teams must have at least 5 runners finish the race for their score to count.
NOTE: There were only 2 finishers on this team so score is not computed.

Team: Spencerville - Race 1

Position Bib #
536
535
538
539
537
540

aOUTh WNE

Team Total Score = 463

Team: St. Wendelin - Race 1

Position Bib #
542
541
549
550
548
551
546

Nouh wWwN R

Team Total Score = 225

Team: Stryker - Race 1

Position Bib #
553
561
552
557
554
556
560

Nouh wWwNH

Team Total Score = 462

Team: Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1

Position Bib #
567
569
568
566
564

u b wnN =

Team Total Score = 613

Final Summary of Team Scores

1 - Team Carey - Race 1 95
2 - Team Lincolnview - Race 1 99
3 - Team Botkins - Race 1 120
4 - Team Minster - Race 1 144

5 - Team Ayersville - Race 1 150

Name

Robert Modic
Austin Conrad
Ed Smith
Hunter Stephen
Kalob Pitson
Matt Wood

Name

Nick DeHaven
Patrick Castillo
Jacob Sellers
Dylan Sheets
Greg Ricker
David Stosio
Carson Noel

Name

Izayah Ferguson
Tristin Sampson
Logan Boetz
Luke Holsopple
Daniel Fether
Reece Hall
Trevin Rhoades

Name

Aric Jordan-LaRue
Quinten Parker
Kendall Mullins
Trevor Dotson
Croft Bauer

Gun Elapsed
00:18:19.8
00:18:37.2
00:20:22.2
00:20:45.8
00:20:50.4
00:21:17.7

Gun Elapsed
00:16:31.5
00:17:18.4
00:18:16.3
00:18:55.6
00:19:06.8
00:19:17.0
00:20:21.8

Gun Elapsed
00:17:50.9
00:19:58.3
00:20:22.9
00:20:27.5
00:20:32.6
00:20:40.6
00:21:25.2

Gun Elapsed
00:18:52.5
00:21:14.8
00:21:51.4
00:22:53.7
00:23:53.5

Rank
54
65

106
118
120
125

Rank

16
48
77
79
87
105

Rank
33
96

108
111
114
115
127

Rank
76
124
133
138
142

Riverdale - Race 1

Division
Spencerville - Race 1
Spencerville - Race 1
Spencerville - Race 1
Spencerville - Race 1
Spencerville - Race 1
Spencerville - Race 1

Division
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1
St. Wendelin - Race 1

Division
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1
Stryker - Race 1

Division
Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1
Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1
Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1
Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1
Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1



6 - Team Antwerp - Race 1

7 - Team Columbus Grove - Race 1
8 - Team St. Wendelin - Race 1

9 - Team Hicksville - Race 1

10 - Team Fayette - Race 1

11 - Team Crestview - Race 1

12 - Team Old Fort - Race 1

13 - Team Hopewell-Loudon - Race 1
14 - Team Ottoville - Race 1

15 - Team No. Central - Race 1

16 - Team Kalida - Race 1

17 - Team Stryker - Race 1

18 - Team Spencerville - Race 1
19 - Team Mohawk - Race 1

20 - Team New Riegel - Race 1

21 - Team Pandora-Gilboa - Race 1

22 - Team Upper Scioto Valley - Race 1

211

218

225

234

244

263

269

350

356

437

457

462

463

522

540

556

613



